

MHSN030014552024

**ORDER BELOW EXH 1 IN PWDVA No.69/2024**

(Jayashri Dode v. Amrutraj Dode & Ors)

The respondents have questioned about jurisdiction of this Court to decide this application. According to them, applicant does not reside within the jurisdiction of Sangli city. There is no rejoinder of applicant on this aspect. Therefore, the Court whether has competent jurisdiction or not is required to be decided. Therefore, I proceed to pass the following order.

ORDER

1.	The learned advocats of both sides are requested to give their inputs whether the preliminary issue is to be decided on evidence or on law point.
2.	The preliminary issue is accordingly framed i.e. a) Whether this Court has jurisdiction under Section 27 (1) (a) (b) and (c) of PWDVA Act to entertain this application ? b) Whether application is required to be returned ? c) What order ?
3.	Both sides are requested not to cause delay in respect of this question of jurisdiction.

Date: 07/12/2024

(Wahab A. Syed)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(Court No.2), Sangli.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are same as per original.

Name of Stenographer :- A.P.Patil.
Name of the Court :- JMFC Court No. 2, Sangli.
Date of decision :- 07.12.2024
Order signed by P.O. on :- 07.12.2024
Order uploaded on :- 07.12.2024