



**Order Below Exh.1 in P W. D. V. A. No.69/2024**  
**(Jayashri Dode / Amrutraj Dode & Ors)**  
**MHSN03-001455-2024**

Both parties and their Ld. Advocates are present today. Today Ld. Advocate for applicant cross -examined witness No.2 of opponent on the point of jurisdiction as per order of my Ld. Predecessor dated 07.12.2024. Therefore, in order to expedite the matter, it is hereby directed to opponent to lead the witness positively on next date, or close his evidence on the point of jurisdiction. In case of failure to do so, the evidence of opponent on the point of jurisdiction will be closed and matter will proceed further for the evidence of applicant. Both parties, especially opponent, to take note.

**Sangli**  
**Date:-20.12.2025**

**(Onkar S. Shastri)**  
**Judicial Magistrate First Class, Sangli**  
**(Court No.5)**